RATING BY-LAW

Tile Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. T.8, s.8

THE CORPORATION OF THE Municipality of LAKESHORE

BY-LAW NUME	BER94-2021	
A by-law imposing special a respect of which money is bor	nnual drainage rates upon land rowed under the <i>Tile Drainage I</i>	in Act.
WHEREAS owners of land in the municipality Act for loans for the purpose of con land;	structing subsurface drainage	works on such
AND WHEREAS the council has, upon the \$25,000.00 to be repaid with it	eir application, lent the owners interest by means of rates her	the total sum of einafter imposed;
The council, persuant to the Tile Drainage	Act, enacts as follows:	
 That annual rates as set out in the Schedu land as described for a period of ten years, su levied and collected in the same manner as ta 	ich rates shall have priority lien stat	nposed upon such lus, and shall be
First Reading 2021-Nov-09 yyyy/mm/dd	_	
Second Reading 2021-Nov-09 yyyy/mm/dd	_	
Provisionally adopted this 09 d	ay of <u>November</u> , <u>20</u>	021
TOM BAIN Name of Head of Council	Signature	
KRISTEN NEWMAN Name of Clerk	Signature	
Third Reading 2021-Nov-09		
Enacted this09c	day of <u>November</u> , 2	2021
TOM BAIN		
Name of Head of Council	Signature	Corporate Seal
KRISTEN NEWMAN Name of Clerk	Signature	
I, KRISTEN NEWMAN	, clerk of the Corporation of the	
of LAKESHORE		above by-law was
duly passed by the council of the Corporation	on and is a true copy thereot.	
		Corporate Seal
KRISTEN NEWMAN Name of Clerk	Signature	
 		

The Composition of the	Municipality	of	LAKESHORE	
The Corporation of the		04.0004		
Schedule 'A' to By-la	w Number	94-2021		

F	Property Owner In	Schedule 'A' to By-law	Done	ription of La epayment C	94-2 and Parc harge W	el to V	Vhich the _evied	Proposed date of loan (YYYY-MM-DD)	Sum to be loaned		nnual rate be imposed \$
TRIPLE TEARMS	0	0	Lot:	CONC 7	0	on: F	T LOT 20	2021-Dec-01	\$ 25,000.00	s	3,396.70
LAKESHORE LTD - 714 COUNT	Y ROAD 2	BELLE RIVER ONT	Roll #:		520	000	00300	2021-Dec-01	20,000.0		
-	-					Ī					
-	_										
				72.00							
									\$ 25,000.0	00 \$	3,396

OFFER TO SELL

Tile Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. T.8, subs. 5(8)

TO THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

The Corporation of	Municipality	of	LAKE	ESHORE	
nereby offers to sell Debenture No.	2021-02	in the prin	ncipal amount of	\$25	,000.00
- the Minister of Finance as auti	horized by Borrowing	By-law No.	72-2015	of the	Corporation.
The principal amount	of this debenture is	the aggregate		ns applied t	for and each
oan is not more than 75 per cent of	the cost of the drainag	e work construc	ited.	each drains	age work for
An inspector of drain	age, employed by th	ne Corporation	, nas mspecied	Caon Grant	
		A Landama and	anch has been	sempleted li	
which the Corporation will lend the	ne proceeds of this (depenture and	each has been t	Completed	n accordance
with the terms of the loan approval	given by council.				
with the terms of the loan approval on A copy of the Inspection	given by council. on and Completion Ce				
with the terms of the loan approval on A copy of the Inspection	given by council. on and Completion Ce				
with the terms of the loan approval on A copy of the Inspection	given by council. on and Completion Ce			for which th	
with the terms of the loan approval on A copy of the Inspection	given by council. on and Completion Ce		ch drainage work,	for which th	
which the Corporation will lend the with the terms of the loan approval of the Inspection A copy of the Inspection lend the proceeds of this debenture.	given by council. on and Completion Ce		ch drainage work, on the drainage work, on t	for which th	
with the terms of the loan approval on A copy of the Inspection	given by council. on and Completion Ce		December 0	for which th 1, 2021 JSSEAU	

	TILE DRAINAGE DEBENTUL Tile Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. T.8, subs. 2(1)		
\$25,000.00	Tile Drainage Act, N.S.O. 1886, S. 110, 6688. 2(1)	No	2021-02
pay to the Minister of Finance, th	viuriicipanty	ments of,	hereby promises Canada, together with \$3,396.70 both inclusive.
n which this debenture is expres	on of the Municipality of or in part at any time or times on payments sed to be payable, of the whole or any	LAKESHO ent, at the place wh amount of principal	ere and in the money
This debenture or any interest t	herein, is not, after a Certificate of Owne by such other person authorized by by	ership has been end -law of this Corpora	lorsed thereon by the ation to endorse such
This debenture, or any interest t Treasurer of this Corporation, or	by such other person authorized by by	ership has been end r-law of this Corpora	lorsed thereon by the ttion to endorse such
This debenture, or any interest to treasurer of this Corporation, or Certificate of Ownership, transferable Dated at the MUNICIPAL December, 2021	by such other person authorized by by e. ITY ofLAKESHORE, under the authority of By-law No	in the Province of 0	dorsed thereon by the ation to endorse such ontario, this 1st day of
This debenture, or any interest to the treasurer of this Corporation, or Certificate of Ownership, transferable Dated at the MUNICIPAL December, 2021	by such other person authorized by by e. ITY ofLAKESHORE	in the Province of 0	Ontario, this 1st day of
Treasurer of this Corporation, or Certificate of Ownership, transferable Dated at the MUNICIPAL December, 2021	by such other person authorized by by e. ITY ofLAKESHORE, under the authority of By-law No	in the Province of 0	Ontario, this 1st day of
This debenture, or any interest to the Treasurer of this Corporation, or Certificate of Ownership, transferable Dated at the MUNICIPAL December, 2021 entitled "A by-law to raise money to air	by such other person authorized by by e. ITY of LAKESHORE, under the authority of By-law No d in the construction of drainage works under the TOM BAIN	in the Province of C 72-2015 Tile Drainage Act."	Ontario, this 1st day of